
Electronic  Service
Manuals

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment.  Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able.  Michco’s only part in this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process.  By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339

2011 N. High St.  -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836

Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com

Parts Web site:  www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com

By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922
Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations.  Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request.  We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk.  By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



86269800-L 
04/23/14                                                                       

 

For commercial use only 
Pour usage commercial uniquement 

MODEL: SRXP18  
               10120300 







INSTRUCTIONES VISANT LA MISE À LA TERRE 
 

Cet appareil doit être mis à la terre. En cas de défaillance ou de panne éventuelle, la mise à la terre fournit au 
courant un chemin de moindre resistance qui réduit le risque de choc électrique. Cet appareil est pourvu d’un 
cordon muni d’un conducteur de terre et d’une fiche avec broche de terre. La fiche doit être branchée-dans une 
prise appropriée correctement installée et mise à la terre conformément aux règlements et ordonnances 
municipales. 

AVERTISSEMENT 
 

Un conducteur de terre mal raccordé peut entraîner un risque de choc électrique. Consulter un électricien  ou un 
technicien d’entretien qualifié  si vous n’étés pas certain que la prise est correctement mise 8 la terre.  Ne pas 
modifier la fiche fournie avec l’appareil si elle ne peut-être insérée dans las prise, faire installer une prise adéquate 
par un électricien qualifie.   
 
Cet appareil est destine à un circuit de 120 V et est muni d’une fiche de terre semblable à celle illustrée par le 
croquis A.  Un adaptateur temporaire semblable à celui illustré par les croquis B et C peut être utilise pour 
brancher cette fiche a une prise bipolaire comme l’illustre croquis B si une prise avec mise à la terre n’est pas 
disponible.  L’adaptateur temporaire devrait être utilise seulement jusqu'à ce qu’une prise avec mise à la terre soit 
installée par un électricien  qualifie.  L’oreille rigide ou le crochet ou autre dispositif semblable, de couleur verte, 
prolongeant adaptateur doit être raccorde à un élément correctement mis à la terre comme le couvercle d’une 
boite de sortie mis à la terre. L’adaptateur dout être fixé par une vis métallique.   
 
Note. Au Canada, l’utilisation d’un adaptateur temporaire n’est pas autorisée par le Code canadien de l’electricite. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ADAPTATEUR

LANGUETTE DE VIS 
DE MISE À LA TERRE

VIS MÉTALLIQUE

BOÎTE DE SORTIE MISE 
À LA TERRE 

BROCHE DE TERRE

PRISE MISE À LA TERRE

(A) (B) (C)

pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box









pvince
Text Box

pvince
Text Box



NOTES 

 



PARTS LIST / SENSOR XP18 / 120V 
 



PARTS LIST / SENSOR XP18 / 120V 

 

 

POS PRODUCT 
CODE PRV NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 86142430 5625UL HANDLE COMPLETE 
2 86142340 5296EW HANDLE GRIP, SR GRY 
3 86141970 5359HG GROMMET 
4 86135510 23011 CORD SET, 18/3 SJT RIB X 40’ BLU 
5 86319160 05113 SWITCH/BLUE 
6 86145640 5160BLU SWITCH CAP 
7 86145700 5161HG SWITCH CAP HOLDER GRY 
8 86139280 5162 CABLE CLAMP 
9 86147040 0103ER SCR, M3,9 X 16 MM DIN 7981 

10 86137780 0846 ANTISTATIC-WIRE. 
11 86142310 5256ER HANDLE CABLE 3WIRE W/CONNECTOR 
12 86147140 0129 SCREW, M4 x 12 
13 86142300 5187 HANDLE TUBE  
14 86147030 0102 SCREW, M3,9 X 13 MM DIN 7981 
15 86142650 5040sb HOSE, SENSOR GRY 
16 86141550 5045HG EXTENSION TUBE, GRY 
17 86140830 5803HG COVER 
18 86145340 5319 SPRING, BAG HOLDER  
19 86140810 5706BL COVER RELEASE, BLUE 
20 86144760 5091 SAFETY CATCH SPRING 
21 86144770 5360 SAFETY CATCH, BAG HOLDER 
22 86138050 5324 BAG HOLDER  
23 86141860 5800WI FRONT COVER COMPLETE 
24 86000500 5300 SENSOR FILTER BAG PACK 
25 86005220 5301ER MICRO HYGIENE FILTER 
27 86142910 5380HG INTERNAL COVER 
29 86139970 1073 CLAMP 
30 86001620 5208 FILTER SAFETY CATCH 
31 86145320 5210 RETURN SPRING 
32 86139290 5164 CABLE CLAMP 
33 86141090 5082BLU DUST BAG HOUSING LOCKING CATCH 
34 86143140 5098HG LOCK CATCH GRY 
35 86142290 5099 HANDLE LOCK PLATE 
36 86143060 0187 LOCK PIN  
37 86145350 5146 STOP SPRING (HOOK) 
38 86149450 5145HG CARRYING HANDLE GRY 
39 86139260 5144HG CABLE HOOK LT GRY 
40 86144620 5424DG RETAINING RING, DK GRY 
41 86142880 5255ER INTERNAL CABLE 3WIRE LOOSE CON 
42 86139450 5266 CABLE CLAMP (FILTER BAG HSNG) 
43 86144490 5842 SEAL 
46 86144930 5289 SEAL, FILTER TUBE 
47 86146310 1491JE UPHOLSTERY NOZZLE 
48 86140080 1823HG CLIP, DUST BAG HOUSE 
49 86145280 5084 SPRING LOCKING ROD 
51 86144910 5163 SEAL, FILTER BAG HOUSING NECK 
52 86143120 5083 LOCKING ROD, DUST BAG HOLSER 
53 86141120 5085HG DUST BAG HOUS.BUMPER BASE 
54 86141190 5215UL DUST BAG HOUSING, SR’S, 3-WIRE 
55 86140860 1092JE CREVICE NOZZLE 
56 86000880 0532EW SWITCH BLUE 



PARTS LIST / SENSOR XP18 / 120V 

 

 

pvince
Text Box



PARTS LIST / SENSOR XP18 / 120V 
 

POS PRODUCT 
CODE PRV NO. DESCRIPTION 

100 86144360 5487WI POWER HEAD COVER XP 18 
101 86141430 5008BLU EXHAUST FILTER CATCH 
102 86141450 5143 EXHAUST FILTER 
103 86141410 5007BLU EXHAUST FILTER COVER 
104 86146140 5727UL SWIVEL NECK ASSEMBLY 
105 86143200 5258UL MALE CONTACT HOLDER 
106 86147030 0102 SCREW M3,9x13 MM DIN 7981 
107 86139230 2494 CABLE CLAMP 
108 86145120 5101 SLEEVE 
109 86146090 5178 SWIVEL NECK SUPPORT RIGHT 
110 86146150 5728 SWIVEL NECK SUPPORT LEFT 
111 86146130 5717 SWIVEL NECK BEARING  
112 86137660 5203ER 12V POWER SUPPLY 120V 3 WIRE 
113 86144650 5205 RIBBON CABLE 
114 86138650 5102BLU BRUSH ROLLER RELEASE 
115 86145290 5103 SPRING 
116 86137980 5051HG AXLE ASSEMBLY GRY 
117 86293260 5059OR FOOT PEDAL, ORANGE 
118 86137990 5053 AXLE 
119 86146670 5819HG WHEEL, GRY 
120 86146570 2010 WHEEL RETURN SPRING  
121 86140000 2014 CLAMP CONNECTING ROD (AXLE) 
122 86138170 5287BLU BEARING BLOCK RIGHT HAND 
123 86138770 5276WI BRUSH ROLLER SR 18 
124 86138990 5231HG BUMPER SR18 GRY 
125 86144730 5155HG RUBBING PLATE GRY 
126 86137720 5172OR ACCESS DOOR, ORANGE 
127 86138000 5303 AXLE, ACCESS DOOR 
128 86145330 5304 SPRING, ACCESS DOOR  
129 86142560 5154HG HINGE GRY 
130 86147150 0100 SCREW 2.9 X 9.5  
131 86147170 0176 SCREW M4 X 30 
132 86143920 5174HG PILE ADJUSTMENT WHEEL GRY 
133 86145080 5060ER SERVO MOTOR W/GEAR BOX 
134 86141830 5415HG FRONT BOTTOM PLATE 
135 86144540 5416HG REAR BOTTOM PLATE 
136 86144960 5400-3 SEAL STRIP SR18 
137 86146790 5401 WIRE TIE, BOTTOM PLATE, OUTER 
138 86146800 5402 WIRE TIE, BOTTOM PLATE, CENTER 
139 86144850 0197 SCR, M4X12 MM W/WASHER 
140 86139910 5322UL CHASSIS SR18 GRAY 
141 86139400 05117S CARBON BRUSH SET 100/120V 

- 86146210 05135ST THERMO SWITCH VAC 
- 86143630 5469 MOTOR 1000W / 120V 

142 86144710 5100 RUBBER MOUNTING 
143 86143620 5462 MOTOR PULLEY 2MR 
144 86145470 5129 SUPPORT LEVER 
145 86145460 5107-1 SUPPORT SPRING 
146 86143570 5112SW MOTOR PULLEY COVER 
147 86140160 5740ER COMPUTER CONTROLLER, 115 & 230v 
148 86147160 0107 SCREW 2.9 X 13 
149 86147190 0143 WASHER 3.2  
150 86140760 5173SW COVER (SWIVEL NECK) 
151 86145060 5465 SENSOR (WITH RED RING) 
152 86147050 0104 SCREW M3.9 X 25 MM 
153 86138240 5463 BELT 2MR-310-6 
154 86005000 5110 BELT  HTD-II, 219 3M 
155 86138210 5767HG BEARING BLOCK LEFT HAND CPL. 
156 86147040 0103ER SCR, M3,9 X 16 MM DIN 7981 
157 86146550 0141 WASHER, LOCK 
158 86143560 5018UL MOTOR COVER, GREY 
159 86138690 5239BLU BRUSH COVER RELEASE 
160 86144920 5244HG SEAL BEARING GRY 
161 86138780 5288BLU BRUSH COVER  GRY/BLU 
162 86138770 5276WI BRUSH ROLLER, SR 18 
163 86145110 5246 SHAFT EXTENSION 
164 86143580 5117/1 MOTOR PULLEY 



NOTES 

 



 

86269800-K 04/08/13                                                                                     06637F 04/08/13 

 




